Designation: A726 − 05 (Reapproved 2010) A726 − 18
Standard Specification for
Cold-Rolled Magnetic Lamination Quality Steel,
Semiprocessed Types1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A726; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

NOTE 2—Maximum specific core-loss values at 50 Hz are 0.79 × maximum core-loss values at 60 Hz.
Sheet
Thickness,
in. (mm)mm (in.)
Core-
Loss
Type
Maximum
Core Loss,
W/lbW/kg
Maximum
Core Loss,
W/kgW/lb
0.36 (0.0140) 36D145 3.20 1.45
36D155 3.42 1.55
0.47 (0.0185) 47D165 3.64 1.65
0.0185 (0.47) 47D175 1.75 3.86
47D175 3.86 1.75
47D190 1.90 4.19
47D190 4.19 1.90
47D215 2.15 4.74
47D215 4.74 2.15
47D270 2.70 5.95
47D270 5.95 2.70
47D330 3.30 7.28
47D330 7.28 3.30
47D380 3.80 8.38
47D380 8.38 3.80
0.022 (0.56) 56D230 2.30 5.07
0.56 (0.022) 56D230 5.07 2.30
56D260 2.60 5.73
56D260 5.73 2.60
56D310 3.10 6.84
56D310 6.84 3.10
56D380 3.80 8.38
56D380 8.38 3.80
56D440 4.40 9.70
56D440 9.70 4.40
0.025 (0.64) 64D260 2.60 5.73
0.64 (0.025) 64D260 5.73 2.60
64D290 2.90 6.40
64D290 6.40 2.90
64D360 3.60 7.94
64D360 7.94 3.60
64D430 4.30 9.48
64D430 9.48 4.30
64D490 4.90 10.8
64D490 10.8 4.90
0.028 (0.71) 71D410 4.10 9.04
0.71 (0.028) 71D410 9.04 4.10
71D480 4.80 10.6